MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For BS Public Health
Open Merit
(Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Public Health Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 52250/-) up-to 14 Oct 2024 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department

of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:

1.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing,

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|
(70% weightage).

.1t will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Public

Health (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

policy.

and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

SSC HSSC Hafiz-
Qualifying Obtained/ Obtained/ e- Merit
S#  Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 8703 RUBINA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1053/1100 ( 469/505 0 93.728
95.727) (92.871)
2 8661 MUHAMMAD FIDA HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1045/1100 ( 503/555 0 91.941
IRFAN 95.000) (90.631)
3 8994 MUHAMMAD ABDUL MAJEED FA or (Equivalent 1021/1100 ( 527/600 20 91.665
USAMA ZAID RAZA not mentioned in 92.818) (87.833)
list)
4 9107 AYESHA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1076/1100 ( 440/505 0 90.337
97.818) (87.129)
5 8990 SABA AMAN AMAN UL HAQ F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1041/1100 ( 490/555 0 90.195
94.636 ) (88.288)
6 8542 UBAID UR SAIF UR REHMAN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1049/1100 ( 478/555 0 88.899
REHMAN 95.364) (86.126)
7 9090 MUHAMMAD ABDUL RAZZAQ F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1025/1100 ( 428/505 0 87.279
ARSLAN RAZZAQ 93.182) (84.752)



20

21

22

23

24

25

6071

9060

8739

8642

8624

8699

8604

6552

8804

9092

8495

8982

9041

8464

9217

7059

4571

8838

WASI HAIDER

SAQLAIN HAIDER

HINA MURTAZA

ALIZA QINDIL

WAJAHAT HUSSAIN

SIBGHA FATIMA

AYESHA

SAJJAD HAIDER
SHAH

HOOR AIN

HANEEUM MAREEA

SYEDA TEHREEM
IQBAL

ZOBIA IRSHAD

MUHAMMAD
WAQAS

MUHAMMAD
SOHAIL

SYED MUHAMMAD
HASSAN SHAH
KAZMI

FATIMA AIMEN

ZEESHAN LIAQAT

MUHAMMAD
SHAHROZ

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

ISRAR HUSSAIN

HIJAZ HUSSAIN

GHULAM
MURTAZA

KHALIL UR
REHMAN

EJAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
AQEEL YOUSAF
BHATTI

MUHAMMAD
FAROOQ

KHADAM
HUSSAIN

ABDUL RAHIM

TAHIR MANZOOR

SYED
MUHAMMAD
BAQIR SHAH

IRSHAD AHMAD
QADRI

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

MAHER DIN
MUHAMMAD

SYED QAMMAR
ABBAS KAZMI

MUHAMMAD

SAJID YASEEN

LIAQAT ALl

ZAHID ABBAS

F.Sc

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

F.Sc.

. Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

. Pre-Medical

. Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

. Pre-Medical

. Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

Pre-Medical

951/1100 (
86.455 )

981/1100 (
89.182)

1058/1100 (
96.182)

1079/1100 (
98.091)

1031/1100 (
93.727)

1005/1100 (
91.364)

964/1100 (
87.636)

898/1100 (
81.636)

103071100 (
93.636)

912/1100 (
82.909)

906/1100 (
82.364)

101071100 (
91.818)

870/1100 (
79.091)

892/1100 (
81.091)

962/1100 (
87.455)

794/1100 (
72.182)

899/1100 (
81.727)

969/1100 (
88.091)

437/505
(86.535)

429/505
(84.950)

412/505
(81.584)

428/555
(77.117)

454/555
(81.802)

457/555
(82.342)

464/555
(83.604)

430/505
(85.149)

419/555
(75.495)

463/555
(83.423)

446/555
(80.360)

410/555
(73.874)

395/505
(78.218)

412/555
(74.234)

394/555
(70.991)

385/505
(76.238)

397/555
(71.532)

341/505
(67.525)

20

20

86.506

86.219

85.96

85.931

85.379

85.046

84.812

84.097

83.462

83.267

80.96

79.255

78.481

76.288

75.928

75.022

74.59

73.691

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

9158

8533

8780

8729

9017

8491

8787

8582

8778

8939

8776

8950

8469

2405

8640

8775

9216

8757

BABAR ALI

SHANZA AMEEN

SHANZA AMEEN

MARYAM BINTE
IMRAN

ASAD MEHMOOD

SYEDA KAINAT
IQBAL

SHARJEEL AHMAD

AHMAD FRHAN

MUHAMMAD
USMAN

MUHAMMAD
MUZAMMIL

NAEEM NAZAR

ZAIGHAM ABBAS

ZAHRA NAEEM
HAIDER

AWAIS AYAZ

MUHAMMAD

KASHIF

MUNEEB AHMAD

ALI RAZA

MUZAMMIL
HUSSAIN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
SHAREEF

AMEEN

AMEEN

MALIK
MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

MUHAMMAD
HANIF

SYED
MUHAMMAD
BAQIR SHAH

GULZAR AHMAD

GHULAM HAIDER

MUHAMMAD
AMIN

ABDUL GHANI

NAZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD
NAEEM

MUHAMMAD
AYAZ

RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD

RAFIQUE

MUNEER AHMAD

ALLAH DITTA

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

FA or (Equivalent

not mentioned in

list)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

FA with

Economics

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

80071100 (
72.727)

1006/1100 (
91.455)

1006/1100 (
91.455)

968/1100 (
88.000)

943/1100 (
85.727)

913/1100 (
83.000)

990/1100 (
90.000)

891/1100 (
81.000)

914/1100 (
83.091)

957/1100 (
87.000)

950/1100 (
86.364)

836/1100 (
76.000)

754/1100 (
68.545 )

935/1100 (
85.000)

620/1100 (
56.364)

605/1100 (
55.000)

690/1100 (
62.727)

904/1100 (
82.182)

404/555
(72.793)

349/555
(62.883)

349/555
(62.883)

356/570
(62.456)

349/555
(62.883)

347/555
(62.523)

336/600
(56.000)

350/555
(63.063)

343/555
(61.802)

326/555
(58.739)

289/505
(57.228)

350/600
(58.333)

328/555
(59.099)

256/505
(50.693)

340/550
(61.818)

346/555
(62.342)

326/555
(58.739)

232/505
(45.941)

20

20

72772

71.451

71.451

70.122

69.735

68.664

68.531

68.442

68.187

67.218

65.969

63.631

61.935

60.983

60.182

60.138

59.937

59.584

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

ALLAH BACHAYA

MALIK RAB
NAWAZ KULASRA

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

KHALID MASOOD
QURESHI

M SAJID

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

F.Sc. Pre-Medical

FA or (Equivalent
not mentioned in
list)

FA with
Economics

698/1100 (
63.455)

536/1100 (
48.727)

631/1100 (
57.364)

638/1100 (
58.000)

485/1100 (
44.091)

768/1100 (
69.818)

335/600
(55.833)

354/585
(60.513)

271/555
(48.829)

279/550
(50.727)

286/555
(51.532)

230/650
(35.385)

20

58.116

56.976

53.909

52911

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan

Missing

Fee Chalan

Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

44 8799 MUHAMMAD
JAVAID

45 8620 MUHAMMAD
AHMED NAWAZ

46 8447 M MUNEEB UR
REHMAN

47 8307 MUHAMMAD
YASEEN

48 8645 MUHAMMAD
SHAHEER KHALID

49 9014 M MEHMOOD
SAJID

NOTE:

Alert!

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for

admission.

Candidate
S#  Application# Name

1 8768 SHAHRYAR

RONAQ

Father's
Name

RONAQ ALI

Applicants not Considered

Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Total HSSC Obtained/ Total Hafiz-e-

Degree (%Age) (%Age) Quran Remarks
F.Sc. Pre- 864/1100 (78.545) 750/1100 (68.182) 0 Not
Medical Considered



