# MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For BS Public Health Open Merit (Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Public Health** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. 52250/-**) up-to **14 Oct 2024** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. **Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.** 

#### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Public Health (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and \* will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

#### **Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)**

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	8703	RUBINA ZULFIQAR	ZULFIQAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1053/1100 ( 95.727 )	469/505 (92.871)	0	93.728	
2	8661	MUHAMMAD IRFAN	FIDA HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1045/1100 ( 95.000 )	503/555 (90.631)	0	91.941	
3	8994	MUHAMMAD USAMA ZAID	ABDUL MAJEED RAZA	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	1021/1100 ( 92.818 )	527/600 (87.833)	20	91.665	
4	9107	AYESHA ASGHAR	ASGHAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1076/1100 ( 97.818 )	440/505 (87.129)	0	90.337	
5	8990	SABA AMAN	AMAN UL HAQ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1041/1100 ( 94.636 )	490/555 (88.288)	0	90.195	Documents Missing
6	8542	UBAID UR REHMAN	SAIF UR REHMAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1049/1100 ( 95.364 )	478/555 (86.126)	0	88.899	Documents Missing
7	9090	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN RAZZAQ	ABDUL RAZZAQ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1025/1100 ( 93.182 )	428/505 (84.752)	0	87.279	

Errors and Omissions are Ex	ccepted
-----------------------------	---------

					-				
8	6071	WASI HAIDER	ISRAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	951/1100 ( 86.455 )	437/505 (86.535)	0	86.506	Fee Chalan Missing
9	9060	SAQLAIN HAIDER	HIJAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	981/1100 ( 89.182 )	429/505 (84.950)	0	86.219	Fee Chalan Missing
10	8739	HINA MURTAZA	GHULAM MURTAZA	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1058/1100 ( 96.182 )	412/505 (81.584)	0	85.96	
11	8642	ALIZA QINDIL	KHALIL UR REHMAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1079/1100 ( 98.091 )	428/555 (77.117)	20	85.931	
12	8624	Wajahat Hussain	EJAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1031/1100 ( 93.727 )	454/555 (81.802)	0	85.379	
13	8699	SIBGHA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD AQEEL YOUSAF BHATTI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1005/1100 ( 91.364 )	457/555 (82.342)	0	85.046	
14	8604	AYESHA	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	964/1100 ( 87.636 )	464/555 (83.604)	0	84.812	
15	6552	Sajjad Haider Shah	KHADAM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	898/1100 ( 81.636 )	430/505 (85.149)	0	84.097	
16	8804	HOOR AIN	ABDUL RAHIM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1030/1100 ( 93.636 )	419/555 (75.495)	20	83.462	
17	9092	HANEEUM MAREEA	TAHIR MANZOOR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	912/1100 ( 82.909 )	463/555 (83.423)	0	83.267	
18	8495	SYEDA TEHREEM IQBAL	SYED MUHAMMAD BAQIR SHAH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	906/1100 ( 82.364 )	446/555 (80.360)	0	80.96	
19	8982	ZOBIA IRSHAD	IRSHAD AHMAD QADRI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1010/1100 ( 91.818 )	410/555 (73.874)	0	79.255	Fee Chalar Missing
20	9041	MUHAMMAD WAQAS	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	870/1100 ( 79.091 )	395/505 (78.218)	0	78.481	
21	8464	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL	MAHER DIN MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	892/1100 ( 81.091 )	412/555 (74.234)	0	76.288	
22	9217	SYED MUHAMMAD HASSAN SHAH KAZMI	SYED QAMMAR ABBAS KAZMI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	962/1100 ( 87.455 )	394/555 (70.991)	0	75.928	
23	7059	FATIMA AIMEN	MUHAMMAD SAJID YASEEN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	794/1100 ( 72.182 )	385/505 (76.238)	0	75.022	Fee Chalai Missing
24	4571	ZEESHAN LIAQAT	LIAQAT ALI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	899/1100 ( 81.727 )	397/555 (71.532)	0	74.59	
25	8838	MUHAMMAD SHAHROZ	ZAHID ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	969/1100 ( 88.091 )	341/505 (67.525)	0	73.691	Fee Chalar Missing

			Errors a	and Omissions	are Excepte	d			
26	9158	BABAR ALI	MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	800/1100 ( 72.727 )	404/555 (72.793)	0	72.772	
27	8533	SHANZA AMEEN	AMEEN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1006/1100 ( 91.455 )	349/555 (62.883)	0	71.451	
28	8780	SHANZA AMEEN	AMEEN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1006/1100 ( 91.455 )	349/555 (62.883)	0	71.451	
29	8729	MARYAM BINTE IMRAN	MALIK MUHAMMAD IMRAN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	968/1100 ( 88.000 )	356/570 (62.456)	0	70.122	Fee Chalai Missing
30	9017	ASAD MEHMOOD	MUHAMMAD HANIF	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	943/1100 ( 85.727 )	349/555 (62.883)	0	69.735	Fee Chalar Missing
31	8491	Syeda Kainat Iqbal	SYED MUHAMMAD BAQIR SHAH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	913/1100 ( 83.000 )	347/555 (62.523)	0	68.664	
32	8787	SHARJEEL AHMAD	GULZAR AHMAD	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	990/1100 ( 90.000 )	336/600 (56.000)	20	68.531	Fee Chalar Missing
33	8582	AHMAD FRHAN	GHULAM HAIDER	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	891/1100 ( 81.000 )	350/555 (63.063)	0	68.442	Fee Chala Missing
34	8778	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD AMIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	914/1100 ( 83.091 )	343/555 (61.802)	0	68.187	
35	8939	MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIL	ABDUL GHANI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	957/1100 ( 87.000 )	326/555 (58.739)	0	67.218	Document Missing
36	8776	naeem nazar	NAZAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	950/1100 ( 86.364 )	289/505 (57.228)	0	65.969	
37	8950	ZAIGHAM ABBAS	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	836/1100 ( 76.000 )	350/600 (58.333)	0	63.631	
38	8469	ZAHRA NAEEM HAIDER	MUHAMMAD NAEEM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	754/1100 ( 68.545 )	328/555 (59.099)	0	61.935	
39	2405	AWAIS AYAZ	MUHAMMAD AYAZ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	935/1100 ( 85.000 )	256/505 (50.693)	0	60.983	
40	8640	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	RIAZ AHMAD	FA with Economics	620/1100 ( 56.364 )	340/550 (61.818)	0	60.182	Fee Chalai Missing
41	8775	MUNEEB AHMAD	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	605/1100 ( 55.000 )	346/555 (62.342)	0	60.138	
42	9216	ALI RAZA	MUNEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	690/1100 ( 62.727 )	326/555 (58.739)	0	59.937	
43	8757	MUZAMMIL HUSSAIN	ALLAH DITTA	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	904/1100 ( 82.182 )	232/505 (45.941)	20	59.584	

44	8799	MUHAMMAD	ALLAH BACHAYA	FA or (Equivalent	698/1100 (	335/600	0	58.116	
	0.33	JAVAID	7.22 27.3.	not mentioned in list)	63.455 )	(55.833)	Ü	566	
45	8620	MUHAMMAD AHMED NAWAZ	MALIK RAB NAWAZ KULASRA	FA or (Equivalent not mentioned in list)	536/1100 ( 48.727 )	354/585 (60.513)	0	56.976	Fee Chalar Missing
46	8447	M MUNEEB UR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	631/1100 ( 57.364 )	271/555 (48.829)	20	53.909	Fee Chalar Missing
47	8307	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	638/1100 ( 58.000 )	279/550 (50.727)	0	52.911	Document Missing
48	8645	MUHAMMAD	KHALID MASOOD	FA or (Equivalent	485/1100 (	286/555	0	*	Fee Chalai
		Shaheer Khalid	QURESHI	not mentioned in list)	44.091)	(51.532)			Missing
49	9014	M MEHMOOD	M SAJID	FA with	768/1100 (	230/650	0	*	Fee Chalai
		SAJID		Economics	69.818)	(35.385)			N

# Alert!

## NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered								
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks	
1	8768	SHAHRYAR	RONAQ ALI	F.Sc. Pre-	864/1100 ( 78.545 )	750/1100 (68.182)	0	Not Considered	